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*lst Registered with Pack 3319,
Dist 3 Council 58, Region Western

. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEE,
REGISTRATICN AND MEMBERSHIP
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE November 26, 1974

FULL NAME CHARLES WALKER, JR. (CHARLIE)
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

OLD ADDRESS -482%1 Pennsylvania , Glendale CA 91046

ADDRESS P O Box 137,

CITY VERDUGO CITY STATE CALIFORNIA ZIP CODE 931044

AGE - 43 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION PROTESTANT NATIONALITY __ WHITE

CCCUPATION R.T.D =~ BUS DRIVER

EDUCATION HIGH SCHOQL

WEIGHT 140 ~ 145 COLOR wuree HEIGHT  <rigw

COLOR OF HAIR DARK BROWN COLOR OF EYES unknown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS ScouT MEMORBILIA

MARRIED OR SINGLE DIVORCED CHILDREN DAUGHTER - - s

WIFE'S NAME ARLENE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE . DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
«Approx 6 years

DIST 3 LA CRESCENTA, CA CuUB COMMITTEE ago continuous

SPECTIAL RECOGNITION Scouters Award

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTTAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Our investigation reveals that Mr. Walker has had several arrests and convictions.
He is a 290 PC registrant sex offender. He also has a record of 647APC, Child
Annoyance.

Records show that these occurred in 1973 and 1974.

These facts have been verified by the Glendale Police Department.

He is a multiple on committee with

Troop 300 same district, council Council Verdugo Hills
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Pebruary 21, 1975

Mr. Theodorae A. Rogers
Scout Executive PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Verdugo Hills Council, No. S8

Dear Mr. Rogexs:
Thank you for your lattsr of February 6 concerning Charles Walker, Jx.

We will maintain thisz man's name on our confidential fila so that
he cannot be registered in Scouting. We are as concerned as you
ara that people who have unsatisfactory records not be permitted to
be leaderz of youth. At this time, howaver, wa do get caught in
legal entanglements and without proper informatiom to back up our
“files, wa scmetimes run into trouble. This is the only reasom we
ask for mors information.

If at any time in the future, there is an opportunity to get more
information concearming this individual, we shall certainly walcome

anything you can supply for our f£iles.
Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Manager
Registration & Subscription Sexvice
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Verdugo ”s ouncil vz

1325 GRANDVIEW AVENUE, GLENDALE CALIFORNIA 21201 / REGION 12 / COUNCIL 58 /7 243-4282 7 245-4154 / AREA CODE: 213

February 6, 1975

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Nanager 1
Registration & Subscription Service n
Boy Scouts of America .
florth Brunswick, flew Jersey 08902
Re: Charles Walker, Jr.
PERSONAL & COHFIDENTIAL

Jear Paul:

In answer to your letter of January 31, there is no fur-
ther substantiating information available regarding fir.
Walker. tlothing has appeared in the newspapers.

A1l I can offer is a statement made over the telephone
by a Glendale Police Captain, who verified that this
man should certainly be restricted from any contact
with boys. I can further verify that this man's wife

is iettinn a divorce because of his involvement with

The only other possibility would be a written state-
ment from Mrs. Walker, but [ hesitate to put her in
that embarrassing position.

It would certainly be a shame if we can't follow the
confidential advice of a Police Department.

Svncere]y,}_‘

-r“7r, e

T. A. Rogers
Council Executive

TAR: £ | }\(
A\ Q@»" ,/g’ ‘ /

yw&/
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January 31, 1975

Mr. Theodora A, Rogers
Scout Executive

Verdugo Hills Council,No,58
PERSCNAL AND CONFIDEHTIAQ

Re: Charles Walker, Jr.

Dear Mr. Rogers:

Thank you for forwarding to us the letter you received from
the Glendale Police Department. We have placed this in our
file and it will be helpful.

We gtill, however, need more information that will support
our action. Please try to send us any detalled facts that
you possibly can. If any newspaper clippings are available
we would appreciate receiving them. Any information you

can supply will strengthen our position of refusing to accept
any future application for registration we might receive from
this individual.

Unless we receive more information, it will be difficult to
keep this man'a name on the Confidential Fille.

S8incerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Manager
af Registration & Subgceription Service
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G540 BOY SCOUTS oF ARERICA .

1 L=
4 \/,tg) North Brunswick - New Jersey 08902 » 201 2+$-3000

INTRACRGANIZATION COMMUNICATIONM : ; g

Decerber 27, 1974

Mr. Theodore A. Rogers

Seoul Executive

Verdugo Hills Council,¥No.58
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Charles Walker, Jr.

Dear Mr. Rogers:

'Thank you for the confidentiel record sheet concerning Charles
.Walker, Jr., Committseman of Pack 3319. We have pleced this
information in our file.

f We do, houwsver, need more substantiating information that will
support our placing this mar on the Confidential File, Please
sencd us a mors detailed letter concerning the facts in this
cuse and also we would appreciate a copy of the police or cowrt
record. This information is moat importsnt for futurs reference
purposes and it would certainly strengthen owr position of
refusing to accept any futwre spplication for registraiion we
might receive from this individuval.

Unless we receive the above requested material, it will be
ficult to keep this man's name on the Confidentiel File,

Sincerely,
sl y
//' A//

Ve [~
/ //Z,-l’ -

/1L
Paul I. Ernst, Manager
af Registration & Subseription Service
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(%0 GLENDALE

POLICE DEPARTMENT

DUANE R. BAKER
CHIEF OF POLICE

CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE AND .
REFERENCE No, 956 134

January 21, 1975

Mr, Thecdore A, Rogers

Verdugo Hills Council ' .
1325 Grandview

Glendale, California

Dear Ted:

"We are sorry we are no longer permitted, by law, to furnish
criminal record information to organizations such as yours.

/}{ On_January Y, 1975,. Assembly Rill 1687 was enacted into law
and makes it a crime for an officer to furnish any such
information to unauthorized persons. The individual receiving
such information would have additionally violated the law,

Please find attached a copy of that bill, I hope this will
suffice insofer as your National Organization is concerned.

Very truly yocurs,

Duane R. Baker
Chief cf Police

Encl.
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A.B. l& . Penol Code

Chapler 963 Adds Sections 111.13
thru 11144

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL RECORDS

ANALYSIS: Makes it a misdemeanor to furnish, buy, receive, or possess
cartain criminal records >f the State Department of Justice,
or information conlained therein, with specified exceptions,

Provides that the only persons authorized to receive such
records are individuals or puolic agencies granted the authorit,
bv a court, statute or de\.muncn luw.

11140, As used in this article: . .

(o) "Record" Mecns the master record sheet, or a copy thereof,
maintained under o per:on's name by the Department of Justice, ond com-
monly known as an "arrest record", "criminal record sheet, " or “rap sheet.”
“Record" dees not includz cny orher records or files of the Department of
Justice.

(b) "A person outhorized by law to receive o record" means any parwon
or public agency authorized by a court, statute, ar decisional law to
receive a record.

11141, ‘Any emgloyze of the Depariment of Justice who knowingly
furnishes a record or information obtained from a record to o
person who is not authcrized by law to receive the recard or information
is guilty of a mizdemearnor.

11142, Any person cuthorized by low to receive a record or informatian
obtained from a record who knowingly furnishes the record or
information to a person who is not cuthorized by law to receive the record

or information is guilty of a misdemeaonor. RS
!

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

~96-
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A n,‘,):'* - Contind®® Sections 11140

thrv 11144

11143.\ Any person, cxcept ihose specifically referred to in Section
1070 of the Evidence Code, vho, knowing he is not autharized
iy law ta recrive a record or information obtained from o record, knowingly
. buys, ruceives, or possesses the record or information is guilty of a mis-

damennor,

11144, (o) it is not o violation of this article to disseminote statistical
or research information obtained from a record, provided that
the identity of the subject of the recard is rot disclosed,
(b) It is nal a vielation of this article to disseminate information obtained
hom o record for the purpose of ossisting in the apprehension of o person
wanted in connsction with the commission of a crime. .
{(c) It is not a*violation of this article to include information obtained
from o record in {1} o transeript or record of a judicial or administrative
soceeding or (2) any other public record when the inclusion of the infor-
~ation inthe public record is authorized by o court, statute, or decisional

Fa
W,

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

-97-
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December 27, 1974

¥r, Theodors A. Rogers
Scout Executive
Verdugo Hills Cowneil,lio,58

FERGONAL AND CORFIDENTIAL
Re: Charles Walker, Jr.

Dear lir. Rogers:

Thank you for the confidentlal record sheet concerning Charles
Walker, Jr., Cormitieeman of Pack 3319. Ve have placed this
information in our file,.

We do, hovever, need riore substantiating information that will
suppert our placing this man on the Confidential File, Pleasns
send us a more detalled letier concerning the facts in this
case and also we would apprsciate a copy of tha police or court
record. This Iinformation is most important for future reference
purposes and 1t would certainly strengthen owur poaition of
rofusing to accept any futwe application for registration we
might receive from this individual.

Unless we recaive the gbove requested material, it will be
difficult to keep this man's name on the Confidential Fila,

Sincersly,

Paul I. Ermat, lanager
af Registration & Subscription Service
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